PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3280027

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GREGORY PHILLIPS	07/10/1998
REBECCA DEPORTE	07/13/1998
JEFFREY NORWINE	07/17/1998
PENNY JOINES	07/28/1998

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIRST USA BANK, N.A.	
Street Address:	THREE CHRISTINA CENTRE	
Internal Address:	201 NORTH WALNUT STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7130828
Patent Number:	7171388
Patent Number:	7174314
Patent Number:	7174315
Patent Number:	7174316
Patent Number:	7174317
Patent Number:	7363273
Patent Number:	7805368
Patent Number:	7809642
Patent Number:	7809643
Patent Number:	7818253
Patent Number:	8005756

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)778-2201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

PATENT

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2029551500

Email: mspears@hunton.com

Correspondent Name: HUNTON & WILLIAMS LLP

Address Line 1: 2200 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, NW

Address Line 2: INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TYLER MADDRY	
SIGNATURE:	/Tyler Maddry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2015

Total Attachments: 8

source=47004_Assignment#page1.tif source=47004_Assignment#page2.tif source=47004_Assignment#page3.tif source=47004_Assignment#page4.tif source=47004_Assignment#page5.tif source=47004_Assignment#page6.tif source=47004_Assignment#page7.tif

source=47004 Assignment#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 035244 FRAME: 0749 <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Gregory Phillips, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

4005 Rosemont Drive, Landenberg, Pennsylvania 19350, have made an invention entitled

DEBIT PURCHASING OF STORED VALUE FOR USE BY AND/OR DELIVERY TO OTHERS

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed June 22, 1998 Serial No.

09/102.044.

WHEREAS, First USA Bank, N.A. having a place of business at Three Christina Centre,

201 North Walnut Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to any Letters Patent of the United

States, including continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions, or any foreign country which

may be granted therefor and any extensions thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said

application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations,

continuations-in-part, and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or

any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Greg Phillips

4005 Rosemont Drive

Landenberg, Pennsylvania 19350

Date of Execution:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF Pew (astle)

STATE OF Jamare)

On this day of day of 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Greg Phillips and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

JULY 30, 1997
TERM
2 YEARS

Notary Public/

EMILY A JOHNSON Notary Public - State of Delawa

My commission Expires My Commission Expires Lay 30, 198

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Rebecca Deporte, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at

535 London Tract Rd., Landenberg, Pennsylvania 19350, have made an invention entitled

DEBIT PURCHASING OF STORED VALUE FOR USE BY AND/OR DELIVERY TO OTHERS

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed June 22, 1998 Serial No.

09/102.044.

WHEREAS, First USA Bank, N.A. having a place of business at Three Christina Centre,

201 North Walnut Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to any Letters Patent of the United

States, including continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions, or any foreign country which

may be granted therefor and any extensions thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said

application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations,

continuations-in-part, and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or

any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT

Signature of Inventor:

Inventor's Name:

Inventor's Address:

Rebecca Deporte

535 London Tract Road

Landenberg, Pennsylvania 19350

Date of Execution:

July 13, 1998

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF LW

STATE OF Jebuare)

On this day of day of 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Rebecca Deporte and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

(SEAL)

JULY 30, 1997

TERM

2 YEARS

Notary Public

MOZNING A JOHNSON

My commission Expires Notary Public - State of Delaware

My Commission Expires July 30, 1939

- 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey Norwine, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 503

W. 19th Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19802, have made an invention entitled

DEBIT PURCHASING OF STORED VALUE FOR USE BY AND/OR DELIVERY TO OTHERS

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed June 22, 1998 Serial No.

09/102.044.

WHEREAS, First USA Bank, N.A. having a place of business at Three Christina Centre,

201 North Walnut Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to any Letters Patent of the United

States, including continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions, or any foreign country which

may be granted therefor and any extensions thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said

application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations,

continuations-in-part, and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or

any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT

Signature of Inventor: Inventor's Name: Inventor's Address:

Jeffrey Norwine 503 W. 19th Street

Wilmington, Delaware 19802

Date of Execution:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF Low (ashe) STATE OF Jelauare) \$

On this day of day of figure 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Jeffrey Norwine and known to me to be the person of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.

JULY SO, 1997

2 YSAS3

OF THE PROPERTY OF THE

Notary Public

My commission Expires:

Motary Public - State of Delaware

My Commission Expires July 30, 1999

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Penny Joines, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 121

Mansion Drive, Media, Pennsylvania 19063, have made an invention entitled

DEBIT PURCHASING OF STORED VALUE FOR USE BY AND/OR DELIVERY TO OTHERS

described in the application for United States Letters Patent filed June 22, 1998 Serial No.

09/102.044.

WHEREAS, First USA Bank, N.A. having a place of business at Three Christina Centre,

201 North Walnut Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of acquiring the entire right,

title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention in and to any Letters Patent of the United

States, including continuations, continuations-in-part and divisions, or any foreign country which

may be granted therefor and any extensions thereof,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good

and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said assignor, by

these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto assignee, its successors, legal representatives and

assigns, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in the said

application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States, including continuations,

continuations-in-part, and divisions, or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;

AND I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or

any other proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said assignee;

AND I HEREBY warrant and covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire

interest herein assigned and that I have not executed and will not execute any instrument or

assignment in conflict herewith;

PATENT

Q 1000

471041
Penny Joines
121 Mansion Drive
Media, Pennsylvania 19063
July 28, 1998

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

COUNTY OF)	
STATE OF) §:)	
County and State afore	said, personally app ed and sealed the fo	, 1998, before me a Notary Public in and for the eared Penny Joines and known to me to be the person regoing instrument, and acknowledged the same to be
(SEAL)	·	Notary Public

My commission Expires: 1(- 29.99